Minnesota law.
CHAPTER 1.42.

H. F. No. (

Counties with population be-

An act to determine salaries of county treasurers and county auditors in counties of this state having a population of more than seventy-five thousand (75,000), and less and 100,000 than one hundred thousand (100,000), and to determine the amount to be appropriated for clerk hire in the offices of such treasurers and auditors by the county commissioners of such counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-

SECTION I. In each county of this state having at any Salary of time a population of more than seventy-five thousand (75,-000), and less than one hundred thousand (100,000). as shown by the United States census then last taken, the county treasurer thereof shall receive as annual compensation for his services as such treasurer the sum of three thousand (3,000) dollars, to be paid in the manner and at the times provided by the laws of this state relating to the compensation of county treasurers; and the county auditor of such county shall receive as annual compensation for his services as such auditor the sum of thirtyfive hundred (3,500) dollars, to be paid in the manner and at the times provided by the laws of this state relating to the compensation of county auditors.

SEC. 2. The board of county commissioners of such Clerk hire county is hereby authorized to appropriate out of the office \$3.00 general funds of such county for paying clerk hire in the office \$12.00 full to \$12.00 fu office of such county treasurer such sum as they shall deem expedient, not exceeding the sum of nine thousand (0.000) dollars per annum. And such board is also hereby authorized to appropriate out of the general funds of such county for clerk hire in the office of such county auditor such sum as they shall deem expedient, not exceeding the sum of twelve thousand (12,000) dollars per annum.

And in all cases where in any of such counties, by reason of extra work or increased volume of business. greater sums than those provided have heretofore been expended for clerk hire in any of such offices, such payments and all thereof are hereby legalized, ratified and confirmed.

SEC. 3. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 4, 1901.

auditor